DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$16.00

2016-891518

Total:\$17.95 QM RESORTS

12/02/2016 10:31 AM

Pgs=4

PTN APN 1319-30-542-009

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ridge Sierra 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra

P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT R. WIX AND JANET M. WIX, husband and wife

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

> RIDGE SIERRA PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS our hand this 7 day of November, 2016.

School Stranger March Michael James M. WIX

ROBERT R. WIX

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	
County of Tholumne	)
on November 7, 2014 Janage Daniels	before me,
Janaye Daniels	
·	(name of notary)
Personally appeared	
Robert R. Wix and	Janet M. Wix

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in h/s/he/r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANAYE DANIELS
Commission # 2053450
Notary Public - California
Placer County
My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2017

Signature

<u>~ ~ (269</u>

Do not stamp in the 1" margins

## EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 02-alternate) 02-014-03-82

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8<sup>th</sup> interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 3 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. **B2** as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "ALTERNATE USE WEEK" in EVEN numbered years within the PRIME "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-009

STATE	OFN	EVADA			-				·
DECLA	RATI	ON OF VAL	UE .						
1.		r Parcel Numbe		•		•		Λ	
	a) 1	.319-30-542	2-009				/		
	ь) ·				•		/	.\	
	c)			<del></del> -			1	. \	•
	d)					•		\ \	
. •		<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>				\ \	
2.	Trme e	F Dromortes					٠.	\ \	
	. ~	of Property:			•			\ \	
;	a) 📙	Vacant Land	<b>∕</b> ⊑	igle Fam. Re	es		Name of the last o		
	c) 📙	Condo/Twnb	se d)   2-4	Plex	FOR RE	CORDER	S OPTIONAL	LUSE ONLY	•
	e) 🔲	Apt. Bldg	f) Cor	nm'l/Ind'l	BOOK_		PAGE_		
7-	. 1	Agricultural	· —	bile Home		FRECORDIN	\d:		_
	- I	-	<i></i>	опе ттоппе	NOTES:_	-			1
· .	i) <b>XX</b>	Other Time	<u>share</u>			-			
						240	h		
		/alue/Sales Pri				500,0	00	<u> </u>	<b>N</b> 3
		Lieu of Foreck	osure Only (val	ue of property)			_\		1
		r Tax Value:			\$	2001	20	·	\ \
-	Real Pro	operty Transfer	Tax Due:	- 1	.         \$	<u> — Џ.</u>	950		
				1			/		
4.	<u>If Exer</u>	<u>nption Claime</u>					/		
	a.		Exemption per l		Section#	/			
	ъ.	Explain Reaso	n for Exemptio	n:					
				The state of the s					
				-		. 1			
5.	Partial	Interest: Perc	entage being t	ransferred: _	%	W 1			
-		/		The state of the s		1	1		
The	unders	igned declares	and acknowl	edges, under	penalty of perj	jury, pursu:	ant to NRS 3	75.060 and N	₹RS
375.	.110, th	at the informa	tion provided	is correct to	the best of thei	ir informati	ion and belie	f, and can be	
sup	orted 1	by documentat	ion if called u	pon to substa	intiate the info	rmation pro	ovided hereir	ı. Furthermo	re, the
part	ies agre	ee that disallo	wance of any o	claimed exem	ption, or other	determina	tion of additi	ional tax due,	may
					st at 1% per mo			•	•
	A Property	\	/						,
Pursuan	t to NR	S 375.030, the	Buyer and Sel	ler shall be jo	intly and sever	ally liable f	or an <u>y</u> additi	opál amount (	owed.
		<b>₩</b>	DQ		/ /		~	<i>,</i> · ·	
Signatu	re	home	- Clar	nons	Capacity _	Grant	ee .	<u> </u>	<del>_</del>
		()	1						•
Signatu	re		The same of the sa		Capacity				
			The state of the s						
•		ER (GRANTC	R) INFORM	MOITA	BUY			DRMATION	
	(R	EQUIRED)	Λ.		•	(REQU	TRED)		
			1:3						
in the second se		Robert & J		·	Print Name:				Clemons
786		P.O. Box 1			Address:		chols Blv	1	<u>.</u>
City:		Twain Hart		·	City:	<u>Sparks</u>			
State: _		CA Zi	p: <u> </u>	3	State:	NV	Zip:	89431	
Was	The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe							•	
700		ERSON REQ		CORDING					-
-	Water Towns	d if not the sel		_					
		RXMMEX			<u> ix</u> Escrow#_				
Address	s:	same as	above gr		<del></del>				•
City:				State:			Zip:		<u> </u>
		(AS A PU	BLIC RECORI	O THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	CORDEDIM	LCROFILME	D)	